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Friday 4th April 2014 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
We are at the end of another busy term; the children have worked extremely hard and 
deserve a rest!  Let’s hope we will be able to enjoy some beautiful Spring weather over the 
coming weeks! 

I would like to say a very big thank you to everyone who has helped and supported the 
school through generously giving their time to listen to readers, support times tables, 
chaperoned children to and from various events and helped and supported PTA and school 
events this term! 

Easter Service 

Thank you to everyone who was able to make our Easter Service very special once again.  I 
felt the service was extremely thought provoking and ensured the Easter message is at the 
forefront our minds at this time of year.  The children sang and performed with passion and 
helped make the occasion truly memorable.  I would like to say a very big thank you to Rev. 
James Hollingsworth, Paul Mundy, Graham Tomsett and everyone else who ensured the 
service was a great success. 

Wild About Barcombe 

The children from Badgers Class have been stream dipping as part of their Break Out Of 
Barcombe experience today.  I hope they have all had lots of fun and enjoyed learning new 
skills and acquiring knowledge in our wonderful countryside! 

Sporting Success 

I would like to congratulate Lily Robson for a tremendous personal achievement.  Lily 
triumphed at The National School Trampoline Finals in Newcastle.  Well done Lily, everyone at 
school is really proud of you! 

Key Dates For Term 5 

Tuesday 22nd April – First day of Term 5 

Thursday 24th April – Badgers Class Assembly -9am 

                                   Year 4 - First  Swimming lesson 



 

 

Monday 28th April – Curriculum letters to parents 

Tuesday 29th April - Owls Class Curriculum Meeting - 9am 

Wednesday 30th April – Foxes Class Curriculum Meeting -9am 

Thursday 1st May – Hedgehogs Curriculum Meeting – 9am 

Friday 2nd May – Squirrels Curriculum Meeting – 9am,  

                             Badger Curriculum Meeting - 3.20pm 

                             Hedgehogs – Break Out Of Barcombe – 9-10.30am 

Monday 5th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 12th May – Key Stage 2 SATS week 

Friday 16th May – Plumpton Dance Festival – Badgers Class 

Monday 19th May – Visit From Our French Link School 

Tuesday 20th May –  Key Stage One Testing 

                                   Year 6 to Newhaven Fort –Safety In Action 

Friday 23rd May  - Last Day Term 5 

Tuesday 2nd June- INSET DAY – No children in school 

I look forward to seeing you all back at school after the Easter holiday.  Wishing you all a 
safe and peaceful holiday. 
 
Best Wishes 
 
 
 
Mr S James 
Head Teacher 
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